

Creative Mindfulness Limited
Lackan Lodge - Lackan
Ballymurray - Co. Roscommon
F42 EY61
+ 353 (0)85 257 58 32
contact@louiseshanagher.com

Copyright and Trademark Document for Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method

1. Intellectual Property Ownership

Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method, including all associated teaching techniques, course materials, content displayed on the website https://www.creative-mindfulness.com, and related services are the sole property of Creative Mindfulness. All rights, including copyrights, trademarks, and any form of intellectual property related to the method, are owned by Creative Mindfulness unless specified otherwise.

2. Trademark Information

The "Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method" is a registered trademark protected under national and international trademark laws. This trademark covers the educational and teaching methodology developed by **Louise Shanagher** and any associated logos, phrases, or branding used to identify the services rendered by Creative Mindfulness.

3. Protection of Intellectual Property

- 3.1 All intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyrights and trademarks, in product images, service descriptions, and teaching methods belong to Creative Mindfulness, unless indicated otherwise by the manufacturer or distributor of such products.
- 3.2 Subject to Clause 4, no part of the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method may be reproduced, copied, distributed, stored, or reused in any form without the express written permission of Creative Mindfulness. This restriction also applies to any content displayed or made available through our website, unless explicitly indicated otherwise.

4. Fair Use of Intellectual Property

Material from the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method and associated content may only be reused with written permission from Creative Mindfulness where exceptions detailed in Chapter III of the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 apply.



Creative Mindfulness Limited
Lackan Lodge - Lackan
Ballymurray - Co. Roscommon
F42 EY61
+ 353 (0)85 257 58 32
contact@louiseshanagher.com

5. International Application

The copyrights and trademarks pertaining to the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method apply internationally, in accordance with global intellectual property laws and treaties. Creative Mindfulness reserves the right to enforce its intellectual property rights to the fullest extent of the law in any jurisdiction.

6. Attribution Requirement

All individuals who have enrolled in and/or completed, or not, any courses related to the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method, regardless of whether they have received a course certificate, are required to acknowledge and attribute the use of the Creative Mindfulness method in any posts, classes, workshops, books, written works, and materials. This acknowledgment must clearly state that the methodologies and practices employed are inspired by or derived from the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method created by Louise Shanagher.

7. Training Qualification

Individuals who have completed training in the Creative Mindfulness for Kids Method are not qualified to train others to deliver the Creative Mindfulness method. Only those who are certified as Creative Mindfulness trainers have the authority to conduct and deliver training in the Creative Mindfulness method to others.